## **RESOLUTION NO. 135-92**

## LINE ITEM TRANSFERS

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the Mason County Auditor shall make the necessary line item transfers within Mason County Departments to cover authorized expenditures at the end of 1992.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that no transfer shall be taken from salary or benefit lines to cover operating expenditures without approval of Board of Mason County Commissioners.

DATED this 15th day of December, 1992.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura E. Porter, Chairperson

M. L. Faughender, Commissioner

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

c: File

Auditor (2) Department Heads Elected Officials Unions